DP-314891 Page 1

DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Customer Number 22851 Legal Staff P.O. Box 5052 Mail Code: 480-410-202 Troy, Michigan 48007-5052

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Enclosed for recording is Assignment documentation for the following patent application:

Attorney Docket No.:

DP-315137

Assignor/Inventors:

PETER MICHAEL COOKE

(2) Assignee:

DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Legal Staff P.O. Box 5052

Mail Code: 480-410-202 Troy, Michigan 48007-5052

(3) Assignment of patent application.

(4) Application number:

12/227,278

If blank, this documentation is filed together with the patent application.

(5) Address correspondence to:

PATRICK M. GRIFFIN

DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Customer Number 22851

Legal Staff P.O. Box 5052

Mail Code: 480-410-202 Troy, Michigan 48007-5052

(6) Number of applications:

١..

Total Fee:

40.00

Date documentation executed: 14 NOVEMBER 2008

- (8) Not applicable
- (9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

Title:

FUEL INJECTOR

The \$40 Assignment recording fee has already been paid from Deposit Account No. 60-0831

PATRICK M. GRIFFIN

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Enclosures

PATENT REEL: 023217 FRAME: 0273

700417469

04/13/2000 23:42 248-813-3825

USPTO

DWHQ D BLDG 3RD FL PAGE 04/10

TO:DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. COMPANY:M/C 480-410-202

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	-	

9/10/2008 8:22:59 AM PAGE 3/004 Fax Server

Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v		09/04/2009 500955257	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	RE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA		
Name Execution Date			
MICHAEL PETER COOKE		11/14/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	P. O. BOX 5052		
Internal Address:	M/C: 480-410-202		
City;	TROY		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
	48007-5052		
Postal Code:	40007-5052		
Property Number			
	RS Total: 1	Number	
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1	Number 12227278	
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 ype 12 E DATA (248)813-	-1211	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will	RS Total: 1 ype 12 E DATA (248)813-1 be sent via US M.	-1211 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 ype 12 E DATA (248)813-1 be sent via US M. 248-813-1	-1211 Mail when the fex attempt is unsuccessful. 1216	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Comsspondence will a	RS Total: 1 ype 12 E DATA (248)813-1 be sent via US M. 248-813-1 kandace.k	-1211 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Ernail: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 ype 12 E DATA (248)813-1 be sent via US M. 248-813-1 kandace.k DELPHI TI M/C 480-4	-1211 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 1216 k.powell@delphi.com TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 410-202	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 ype 12 E DATA (248)813-1 be sent via US M. 248-813-1 kandace.k DELPHI TI M/C 480-4 PO BOX 5	-1211 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 1216 k.powell@delphi.com TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 410-202	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Ernail: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 ype 12 E DATA (248)813-1 be sent via US M. 248-813-1 kandace.k DELPHI TI M/C 480-4 PO BOX 5	-1211 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 1216 k.powell@delphi.com TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 410-202	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 Type 12 E DATA (248)813-1 be sent via US M. 248-813-1: kandace.k :: DELPHI TI M/C 480-4 PO BOX 5 TROY, MK	-1211 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 1216 k.powell@delphi.com TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 410-202	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 ype 12 E DATA (248)813-1 be sent via US M. 248-813-1: kandace.k DELPHI TI M/C 480-4 PO BOX 5 TROY, MK	-1211 Mail when the fex attempt is unsuccessful. 1216 k.powell@delphi.com TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 410-202 5052 ICHIGAN 48007	

PATENT

REEL: 023217 FRAME: 0274

04/13/2000 23:42

2 248-813-3825

DWHQ D BLDG 3RD FL

PAGE

PAGE 05/10

USPTO

9/10/2009 8:22:59 AM

4/004

Fax Server

TO: DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES, INC. COMPANY: M/C 480-410-202

DP-315137, Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHINOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-315(37 autilied

FUEL INTECTOR

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize the Vice President of Delphi Technologies, Inc., or his designate, to insent the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (41/45/1378) filed?2 NOVEMBER 2008) when known.

Inventor's signature

M. Lordes

DATE:

19 14 November 2 0 8

FULL NAME:

MICHAEL PETER COOKE

Declaration dated:

Residence:

GILLINGHAM, KENT, UNITED KINGDOM

(*** Procedure 2008

PATENT REEL: 023217 FRAME: 0275

DP-315137, Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-315137 entitled

FUEL INJECTOR

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize the Vice President of Delphi Technologies, Inc., or his designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (2/2/237,278 filed12 NOVEMBER 2008) when known.

Inventor's signature

M. Lottle

DATE:

14th November 2008

FULL NAME: MICHAEL PETER COOKE

Declaration dated:

Residence: GILLINGHAM, KENT, UNITED KINGDOM

14th November 2008

PATENT REEL: 023217 FRAME: 0276

DP-315137, Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to DELPHI TECHNOLOGIES INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application DP-315137 entitled

FUEL INJECTOR

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been filed, I authorize the Vice President of Delphi Technologies, Inc., or his designate, to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (12/227/278) filed12 NOVEMBER 2008) when known.

Inventor's signature

M. Looke

DATE:
14th November 2008

FULL NAME: MICHAEL PETER COOKE

Declaration dated:

14th November 2008

PATENT REEL: 023217 FRAME: 0277

RECORDED: 09/10/2009